
UGANDA MEDICAL AND DENTAL PRACTITIONERS COUNCIL 

FEES STRUCTURES 

 
 FEES STRUCTURE FOR REGISTRATION AND LICENSING DOCTORS AND DENTISTS 

 

FEE CATEGORY REGISTRATION STATUS RATE 

   

ORDINARY FEES   

Provisional Registration – Once Ugandans                                           50,000/= 

Non Ugandans $100 

Full Registration – Once Ugandans 100,000/= 

Specialist Registration – Once Post Graduate Degree or Equivalent 100,000/= 

Additional Qualification – Once Post graduate training                                       75,000/= 

Annual Practising License (APL) All Registered Practitioners -Generalists 100,000/= 

Annual Practising License (APL) All Registered Practitioners -Specialists 200,000/= 

Certificate of Good Standing (COG) All Categories 100,000/= 

Retention on Register Fees (For Ugandan Doctors 
practicing outside Uganda) 

 

Ugandans 
 

100,000/= 

  Pre - Registration Examinations (MLEB) Ugandans $ 200 

Non Ugandans $ 500 

Temporary Registration (up to 12 Months) Non Ugandans in the Public Sector $ 200 

Renewal $ 100 

 

Temporary Registration (up to 12 Months) 
Non Ugandans in the Private Sector and 
NGOs 

 

$ 400 

Renewal $ 200 

  Peer Review Fees Foreign Doctors and Foreign Trained Doctors $ 100 

FINES 
Practicing without Valid License Fine 

 

Ugandans 
 

500,000/= 

Non Ugandans $ 500 
FINES 

Late Payments 
 

 
50,000/= 

 
 
 
 

 



 
 

 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR REGISTRATION AND LICENSING HEALTH UNITS 
 

CATEGORY FEE    

 CITIES MUNICIPALITIES TOWN COUNCILS TRADING CENTERS/RURAL 

   REGISTRATION FEES FOR ALL NEW HEALTH  150,000/=              100,000/= 100,000/= 100,000/= 

DAY CARE CLINICS –Annual Operating License (OPL) 300,000/= 200,000/= 150,000/= 100,000/= 

SCHOOL CLINICS Primary & Secondary schools 
and institutions of higher learning 

 
FREE 

 
FREE 

 
FREE 

 
FREE 

   
  In-Patient Health Units for Public, Religious Foundation Bodies And NGOs  

 
 
Annual Registration 

 
 

     CITIES 

 
 

MUNICIPALITIES 

 
 

TOWN COUNCILS 

 
 

TRADING CENTRES/RURAL 

1 – 50 beds 350,000/= 250,000/= 200,000/= 150,000/= 

51 – 100 beds 500,000/= 350,000/= 250,000/= 200,000/= 

Over 100 beds 750,000/= 500,000/= 350,000/= 300,000/= 
 

  In-Patient Private Health Units  
 
Annual Registration 

 

CITIES 
 

MUNICIPALITIES 
 

TOWN COUNCILS 
 

TRADING CENTRES/RURAL 

1 - 10 beds 500,000/= 300,000/= 250,000/= 150,000/= 

11-20 beds 750,000/= 400,000/= 300,000/= 200,000/= 

21-50 beds 1,000,000/= 600,000/= 400,000/= 300,000/= 

50 -100 beds 1,250,000/= 800,000/= 600,000/= 450,000/= 

Over 100 beds 1,500,000/= 1,000,000/= 800,000/= 600,000/= 

Inspection of new Medical and Dental Schools    6,000,000/= 

     

FINES     

**HEALTH UNIT CLOSURE FINE (Paid in 
addition to all outstanding fees) 

 
500,000/= 

 
300,000/= 

 
200,000/= 

 
100,000/= 

 
 

 


